
 
 

 
CARE Program Administrator: 
Jamie Croce 
 
 Site Cell Number- 856-323-3621 
 Office Number – 856 931-6273 Ext.1399 
 Email- jcroce@bellmawrschools.org 
 Mailing Address:   
                            Bell Oaks Upper Elementary School 
                                       c/o CARE Program  
              256 Anderson Avenue 
               Bellmawr, NJ 08031 
 
 
 
 
 
Site Supervisors: 

• Bell Oaks Upper Elementary School- Gabrielle Van Art 
• Bellmawr Park School - Katara Olivencia  
• Bellmawr Park School Early Childhood – Alexis Imperiale 
• E.M. Burke School- Susan Saiia  
• Assistant to Supervisors – Jaime Mignone 
 
 

Site Cell Phones:   
• Bell Oaks Upper Elementary School- 856-473-5565 
• Bellmawr Park School- 856-473-5391 
• E. M. Burke School- 856-617-2868 
 

 
 
Site Emails: 

• Bell Oaks Upper Elementary School- Gvanart@bellmawrschools.org 
• Bellmawr Park School- Kolivencia@bellmawrschools.org 
• Bellmawr Park Pre-K- Aimperiale@bellmawrschools.org 
• E.M Burke School- Ssaiia@bellmawrschools.org 
• Assistant to Supervisors- Jmignone@bellmawrschools.org 
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